AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO INCREASE THE PAYMENT OF DUES TO THE AMERICAN PUBLIC TRANSIT ASSOCIATION (\$1,925.00 - GENERAL FUND).

WHEREAS, the American Public Transit Association (APTA) submitted an invoice to the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for the dues owed by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for 1994-95 in the amount of twenty-three thousand five hundred ninety-eight & 00/100 dollars (\$23,598.00); and

WHEREAS, this invoice has already been processed for payment; and

WHEREAS, a corrected invoice was received in the amount of twenty-five thousand five hundred twenty-three & 00/100 dollars (\$25,523.00); and

WHEREAS, the additional one thousand nine hundred twenty-five & 00/100 dollars (\$1,925.00) will result in the total expenditure exceeding the General Manager's authority to pay.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to increase the payment of dues to the American Public Transit Authority by an amount not to exceed one thousand nine hundred twenty-five & 00/100 dollars (\$1,925.00).

Section 2. That the total expenditure for the American Public Transit Association for 1994-95 shall not exceed twenty-five thousand five hundred twenty-three & 00/100 dollars (\$25,523.00).

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable out of the Executive Department Budget.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	September	20	, 1994	₹ /
Attest:	onald)	Tila		President

General Manager/Sedretary-Treasurer